Subscription funds raised  Subscription of funds raised

Funds raised in pre-IPO Placement $2,113,920 67.89% $2,113,920 51.38%

Funds raised in Offer $1,000,000 32.11% $2,000,000 48.62%

Total funds raised $3,113,920 100.00% $4,113,920 100.00%

Use of Funds

Exploration  $653,920 21.00% $1,453,920 35.34%

Admin Cost (1 year) $360,000 11.56% $360,000 8.75%

Plant & Equipment $150,000 4.82% $350,000 8.51%

Working Capital  $1,500,000 48.17% $1,500,000 36.46%

Expenses of the Offer, including broker fees $450,000 14.45% $450,000 10.94%

Total $3,113,920 100.00% $4,113,920 100.00%

Information on the Company’s assets and the use of funds on these projects is presented in Section 6 of this Prospectus.

Following completion of the Offer, the Company will have adequate working capital to carry out its stated objectives. As per the table above,
in the event that the Minimum Subscription amount is raised, exploration activities will be scaled appropriately. A table detailing the exploration
expenditure across MGT’s tenements can be found in Section 6.2 of this Prospectus.

5.6  Capital Structure

Pro Forma Capital Structure

 Minimum Subscription % Maximum Subscription %
Shares
Shares on issue as at the date of this Prospectus 281,847,040 87.60% 281,847,040 86.26%

Shares to be issued under this prospectus 5,000,000 1.55% 10,000,000 3.06%

Total Issued Shares on completion of the Offer 286,847,040 89.17% 291,847,040 89.32%

Options & Convertible Notes

Total Options on issue as at the date of this Prospectus+ 17,400,000 5.41% 17,400,000 5.33%

Shares to be issued under the Convertible Notes* 17,500,000 5.44% 17,500,000 5.36%

Total shares including options and Convertible Notes 321,747,040 100.00% 326,747,040 100.00%

* Details of the Convertible Notes are set out in section 13.13
+Terms of the Options are set out in section 13.2

5.7  Substantial shareholders

Those Shareholders holding 5% or more of the Shares on issue both as at the date of this Prospectus and on completion of the Offer (assuming
full subscription and no existing substantial Shareholder subscribes and receives additional Shares pursuant to the Offer are set out in the
respective tables below.

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

[…]

time during the relevant financial years. At 30 June 2012, MGT Resources Limited had the following interests in its controlled subsidiaries:

 Ownership interest Ownership interest
Name of subsidiary 30 June 2012 30 June 2011
 % %
MGT Mining Limited (i) 81.33% 75.33%
Garimperos Pty Limited (ii) 100.00% 100.00%

i) On 2 August 2012, the parent entity MGT Resources Limited acquired a further 2.15% of the issued capital in MGT Mining Limited by
purchasing 1,500,000 shares at $0.065 per share for a total of $97,500.  This brings the total shareholding of MGT Resources Limited
from 81.33% as at 30 June 2012 to 83.48% on 2 August 2012.

ii) Garimperos Pty Limited is 100% owned by MGT Mining Limited.

The Pro Forma historical financial information at Section 9.2 has been reviewed and reported on by Duncan Dovico Risk & Assurance Pty
Limited in the Investigating Accountants Report at Section 10.

35

9.2  Pro Forma Historical Financial Information

MGT Resources Limited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2012

   Unaudited
   Audited Subsequent  Pro-forma  Pro-forma
   30 June 2012 Events Adjustments After Issue
  Note $ $ $ $
�
    

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents A 3,185,842 394,020 19,740 3,599,602

Trade and other receivables  113,920 - - 113,920

Total current assets   3,299,762 394,020 19,740 3,713,522

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables  36,108 - - 36,108

Other financial assets   10,364 - - 10,364

Exploration and evaluation expenditure B 4,719,367 - 653,920 5,373,287

Plant & Equipment  C 3,856,618 - 150,000 4,006,618

Total non-current assets  8,622,457 - 803,920 9,426,377

Total assets   11,922,219 394,020 823,660 13,139,899

Total liabilities

Trade and other payables D 2,226,756 (1,622,400) - 604,356

Borrowings   21,932 - - 21,932

Provisions   60,144 - - 60,144

Total current liabilities  2,308,832 (1,622,400) - 686,432

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings   2,945,321 - - 2,945,321

Provisions   21,823 - - 21,823

Total non-current liabilities  2,967,144 - - 2,967,144

Total liabilities   5,275,976 (1,622,400) - 3,653,576

Net assets   6,646,243 2,016,420 823,660 9,486,323

Equity

Share capital  E 9,831,962 2,113,920 823,660 12,769,542

Reserves   64,356 - - 64,356

Share Option Reserves   1,878,147 - - 1,878,147

Retained earnings   (4,881,246) (138,617) - (5,019,863)

Non-controlling interest   (246,976) 41,117 - (205,859)

Total equity   6,646,243 2,016,420 823,660 9,486,323

The pro-forma statement of financial position after Issue is as per the statement of financial position before Issue adjusted for the transactions
relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus.  The above statement of financial position should be read in conjunction with the
accompany notes and forming part of the historical financial information set out in Section 9.3.

35

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________